Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0051-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Getronicswang Co., LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Getronics USA Inc.	
 [````] Individual(s)	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 290 Concord Road	
Corporation- State:	City: Billerica	
✓ Other <u>LLC of Dolaware</u>	State: MA	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 01821	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) August 29, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom <u>estic</u>	
Other Cancelation and asset transfer	representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,992,629	
C Nachitania - Danaisia - (Tadanaka)/-//ad Ella	Additional sheet(s) attached? The Ves And No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): "International Information Integrity Institute" in Int'l Class 41 Reg. Aug. 13, 1996.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Bosworth	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40,00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address; P.O. Box 1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information:	
State: yA Zip: 22313-9981	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 650-622-2300	b. Deposit Account Number <u>024800</u>	
Fax Number: 650-622-2499	Authorized User Name Michael Bosworth	
Email Address: michael.boxworth@bipg.com 9. Signature:	4 = 0/1	
Signature Signature	<u>ン) ドバッ , 2007</u> Date	
Michael K. Bosworth	Total number of pages including cover 7	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GETRONICSWANG CO. LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GETRONICSWANG CO. LLC" TO "GETRONICS USA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smile Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5006572

DATE: 08-29-06 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0155

3145277 8100V 060803177

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION OF GETRONICSWANG CO. LLC TO GETRONICS USA INC.

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person of GetronicsWang Co. LLC (the "Company"), to convert the Company to a Delaware corporation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 101, <u>et seq.</u>).

- 1. The Company was first formed as a general partnership under the laws of the State of Delaware on August 4, 1999.
- 2. The Company's name when it was first formed was GetronicsWang Co.
- 3. The Company filed a Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 17, 1999.
- 4. The Company is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation was GetronicsWang Co. LLC.
- 6. The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in the certificate of incorporation of the corporation shall be Getronics USA Inc.
- 7. The conversion of the Company to a Delaware corporation shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation and a certificate of incorporation of the corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 21, 2006.
- The conversion herein certified has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation dated as of August 24, 2006.

Name: R Waly

Title: Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GETRONICS USA INC.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: Getronics USA Inc.

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 3,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share.

The number of authorized shares of Common Stock may be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares thereof then outstanding) by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, irrespective of the provisions of Section 242(b)(2) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator are as follows:

<u>NAME</u>	<u>MAILING</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>

Getronics US Operations, Inc. 290 Concord Rd. Billerica, MA 01821

SIXTH: The name and mailing address of each person who is to serve as a director of the Corporation until the first annual meeting of stockholders or until a successor is elected and qualified are as follows:

<u>NAME</u>	MAILING ADDRESS
Gary D. Cawthorne	290 Concord Rd. Billerica, MA 01821
William J. Clark	290 Concord Rd. Billerica, MA 01821
Wayne Ogg	290 Concord Rd. Billerica, MA 01821

SEVENTH: In furtherance of and not in limitation of powers conferred by statute, it is further provided:

- 1. The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors.
 - Election of directors need not be by written ballot.
- 3. The Board of Directors is expressly authorized to adopt, amend, alter or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation.

EIGHTH: Except to the extent that the General Corporation Law of Delaware prohibits the elimination or limitation of liability of directors for breaches of fiduciary duty, no director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty as a director, notwithstanding any provision of law imposing such liability. No amendment to or repeal of this provision shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment.

NINTH: The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as amended from time to time, indemnify each person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he or she is or was, or has agreed to become, a director or officer of the Corporation, or is or was serving, or has agreed to serve, at the request of the Corporation, as a director, officer, partner, employee or trustee of, or in a similar capacity with, another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise (including any employee benefit plan) (all such persons being referred to hereafter as an "Indemnitee"), or by reason of any action alleged to have been taken or omitted in such capacity, against all expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by or on behalf of an Indemnitee in connection with such action, suit or proceeding and any appeal therefrom.

As a condition precedent to an Indemnitee's right to be indemnified, the Indemnitee must notify the Corporation in writing as soon as practicable of any action, suit, proceeding or investigation involving such Indemnitee for which indemnity will or could be sought. With respect to any action, suit, proceeding or investigation of which the Corporation is so notified, the Corporation will be entitled to participate therein at its own expense and/or to assume the defense thereof at its own expense, with legal counsel reasonably acceptable to the Indemnitee.

In the event that the Corporation does not assume the defense of any action, suit, proceeding or investigation of which the Corporation receives notice under this Article, the Corporation shall pay in advance of the final disposition of such matter any expenses (including attorneys' fees) incurred by an Indemnitee in defending a civil or criminal action, suit, proceeding or investigation or any appeal therefrom; provided, however, that the payment of such expenses incurred by an Indemnitee in advance of the final disposition of such matter shall be made only upon receipt of an undertaking by or on behalf of the Indemnitee to repay all amounts so advanced in the event that it shall ultimately be determined that the Indemnitee is not entitled to be indemnified by the Corporation as authorized in this Article, which undertaking shall be accepted without reference to the financial ability of the Indemnitee to make such

- 2 -

repayment; and <u>further provided</u> that no such advancement of expenses shall be made under this Article if it is determined that (i) the Indemnitee did not act in good faith and in a manner he reasonably believed to be in, or not opposed to, the best interests of the Corporation, or (ii) with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, the Indemnitee had reasonable cause to believe his conduct was unlawful.

The Corporation shall not indemnify an Indemnitee pursuant to this Article in connection with a proceeding (or part thereof) initiated by such Indemnitee unless the initiation thereof was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation. In addition, the Corporation shall not indemnify an Indemnitee to the extent such Indemnitee is reimbursed from the proceeds of insurance, and in the event the Corporation makes any indemnification payments to an Indemnitee and such Indemnitee is subsequently reimbursed from the proceeds of insurance, such Indemnitee shall promptly refund such indemnification payments to the Corporation to the extent of such insurance reimbursement.

All determinations hereunder as to the entitlement of an Indemnitee to indemnification or advancement of expenses shall be made in each instance (a) by a majority vote of the directors of the Corporation consisting of persons who are not at that time parties to the action, suit or proceeding in question ("disinterested directors"), whether or not a quorum, (b) by a committee of disinterested directors designated by majority vote of disinterested directors, whether or not a quorum, (c) if there are no disinterested directors, or if the disinterested directors so direct, by independent legal counsel (who may, to the extent permitted by law, be regular legal counsel to the Corporation) in a written opinion, or (d) by the stockholders of the Corporation.

The rights provided in this Article (i) shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which an Indemnitee may be entitled under any law, agreement or vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, and (ii) shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of the Indemnitees. The Corporation may, to the extent authorized from time to time by its Board of Directors, grant indemnification rights to other employees or agents of the Corporation or other persons serving the Corporation and such rights may be equivalent to, or greater or less than, those set forth in this Article.

TENTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute and this Certificate of Incorporation, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by the sole incorporator of the Corporation on August 21, 2006.

GETRONICS US OPERATIONS INC.

Name: R. Wayne Ogg

Title: Secretary